
Summer Term 2020

Tuition Guarantee 2019 Cohort                  
Student Tuition and Fee Schedule                  

Fees Per Semester

Credit Hours 0.0-0.5 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0 12.0 - 18.0⁴ 19.0 20.0 21.0 22.0

Instructional Fee 153.94$     307.88$      615.76$      923.64$       1,231.52$     1,539.40$     1,847.28$       2,155.16$     2,463.04$     2,770.92$     3,078.80$     3,386.68$     3,694.50$     4,002.38$     4,310.26$     4,618.14$     4,926.02$     

General Fee 5.82$         11.63$        23.26$        34.89$         46.52$          58.15$          69.78$            81.41$          93.04$          104.67$        116.30$        127.93$        139.50$        151.13$        162.76$        174.39$        186.02$        

Student Activity Fee 30.00$       30.00$        30.00$        30.00$         30.00$          30.00$          30.00$            30.00$          30.00$          30.00$          30.00$          30.00$          30.00$          30.00$          30.00$          30.00$          30.00$          

Recreational Fee³ -$           -$            -$            -$             92.25$          92.25$          92.25$            92.25$          92.25$          92.25$          92.25$          92.25$          92.25$          92.25$          92.25$          92.25$          92.25$          

Student Union Facility Fee 2.33$         4.65$          9.30$          13.95$         18.60$          23.25$          27.90$            32.55$          37.20$          41.85$          46.50$          51.15$          55.80$          55.80$          55.80$          55.80$          55.80$          

COTA Bus Service Fee² 13.50$       13.50$        13.50$        13.50$         13.50$          13.50$          13.50$            13.50$          13.50$          13.50$          13.50$          13.50$          13.50$          13.50$          13.50$          13.50$          13.50$          

Learning Technology Fee 2.05$         4.10$          8.20$          12.30$         16.40$          20.50$          24.60$            28.70$          32.80$          36.90$          41.00$          45.10$          49.20$          49.20$          49.20$          49.20$          49.20$          

Program Fee -$           -$            -$            -$             -$              -$              -$                -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Ohio Resident Total 207.64$     371.76$      700.02$      1,028.28$    1,448.79$     1,777.05$     2,105.31$       2,433.57$     2,761.83$     3,090.09$     3,418.35$     3,746.61$     4,074.75$     4,394.26$     4,713.77$     5,033.28$     5,352.79$     

Non-Resident Fee 327.77$     655.53$      1,311.06$   1,966.59$    2,622.12$     3,277.65$     3,933.18$       4,588.71$     5,244.24$     5,899.77$     6,555.30$     7,210.83$     7,866.38$     8,521.91$     9,177.44$     9,832.97$     10,488.50$   

Non-Ohio Resident Total 535.41$     1,027.29$   2,011.08$   2,994.87$    4,070.91$     5,054.70$     6,038.49$       7,022.28$     8,006.07$     8,989.86$     9,973.65$     10,957.44$   11,941.13$   12,916.17$   13,891.21$   14,866.25$   15,841.29$   

Columbus Campus - Undergraduate
Communication and Journalism (Includes Pre-Programs)

¹ See detail of selected rates for clinic, technology, and program fees charged by certain programs.

² The COTA fee goes to the Central Ohio Transit Authority for student bus passes.

⁴ Students pay an additional half credit hour instructional, basic, general, and non-resident fee for each half credit hour of enrollment over 18.

³ The recreation fee is a flat fee for four or more credit hours.
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